



\$~30.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3912/2025 & CM APPL. 18148/2025**

MAHESH JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mrs. Anjali Jha, Mr. Priyadarshi
Manish and Mr. Jatin Kumar Gaur,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel
with Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

15.04.2025

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled since Hon'ble the Chief Justice is on leave.
2. List on 16.05.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 15, 2025

N.Khanna