



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 3912/2025, CM APPL. 18148/2025 & CM APPL. 78532/2025
MAHESH JAINPetitioner
Through: Ms. Anjali Jha Manish, Mr. Priyadarshi
Manish and Ms. Madhuri Malegaonkar,
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel and
Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Advocate for ED.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
12.12.2025

List on 03.03.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

DECEMBER 12, 2025
Sumit